
Pathways Information 2025 / 2026 

Please find below information from the local Post 16 providers with links to the virtual tours, open events, etc:- 

 

 
 

Suffolk One prospective students 
 

● Saturday 4th October 2025, 9.30am to 12.30pm 
● Wednesday 5th November 2025, 5.00pm to 7.30pm 
● Wednesday 26th November 2025, 5.00pm to 7.30pm 
● Wednesday 4th February 2026, 5.00pm to 7.30pm 

 
Please book in for these events https://www.suffolkone.ac.uk/news-dates/open-events  

 Ipswich Campus 
● Thursday 2nd October 2025 - 5.30-8pm 
● Tuesday 25th November 2025 - 5.30-8pm 
● Wednesday 11th February 2026 5.30-8pm   

 
Suffolk Rural – Otley Campus 

● Saturday 11th October 2025 10am - Noon  
● Saturday 6th December 2025  10am – Noon  
● Saturday 7th February 2026 -  10am - Noon 

 

Please book in for these events:- https://www.suffolk.ac.uk/college-life/events/   
 

 Sixth Form Open Evening -  

Please visit:- 

https://www.northgatesixthform.co.uk/sixth-form/news-and-events/open-evening  

 

Please check website for details.   
22nd & 23rd OCTOBER 2025 
6.15 pm-9 pm 
 

https://www.colchsfc.ac.uk/apply/application-process/open-evenings  

 Bookings are open via our website (link below). 
 
Braintree Campus, CM7 5SN 

● Monday 13th October 2025, 5pm – 7pm 

● Saturday 8th November 2025, 10am – 12.30pm  
 

 

https://www.suffolkone.ac.uk/news-dates/open-events
https://www.suffolk.ac.uk/college-life/events/
https://www.northgatesixthform.co.uk/sixth-form/news-and-events/open-evening
https://www.colchsfc.ac.uk/apply/application-process/open-evenings


Colchester Campus, CO3 3LL 

● Tuesday 14th October 2025, 5pm – 8pm 

● Saturday 18th October 2025, 10am – 1pm 

● Thursday 23rd October 2025, 5pm – 8pm  
To make a booking :-  https://www.colchester.ac.uk/events/     

 
 
 
 

Open Events  
● Wednesday 1st October 2025 
● Saturday 22nd November - 2025 
● Wednesday 11 February - 2026 
● Wednesday 17th June - 2026  

Please book in for these events - https://www.wsc.ac.uk/about-the-college/open-events 
 

 
 
 

Please visit 6th Form Information Evenings 
https://www.kesgrave.suffolk.sch.uk/sixth-form/  

  Please visit 6th Form Information Evenings 
https://www.copleston.greenhousecms.co.uk/Sixth-Form/Sixth-Form/  
 
 

 

Please visit 6th Form Information Evenings 
https://www.ipswichhighschool.co.uk/open-days/  

  
Please visit 6th Form Information Evenings 
https://www.royalhospitalschool.org/news-and-events/box-office-and-events  

  
Please visit 6th Form Information Evenings 
https://www.ipswich.school/openevents/  

  
Please visit 6th Form Information Evenings 
https://www.stjos.co.uk/admissions/open-days-enquire/ 

 
 
 
 

St Albans Sixth Form Open Evening  
Please visit our website for the latest Prospectus and Application Form.  If you would like to 
visit our Sixth Form at any other time please do not hesitate to contact us.   
https://www.st-albans.suffolk.sch.uk/ 
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